| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/200) 03/0 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| RE III | |
| (at) (BE) | |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trausium 1036 | cuments or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| UNICURE, INC. | Name: UNICURE ENTERPRISES, INC. |
| | Internal |
| Individual(s) Association | Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 109 SUNHAVEN CLOSE S.E. |
| ☐ Corporation - State: NEW YORK - FOREIGN IN NV | City: CALGARY |
| Other | State:ALBERTA |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | Country: CANADA ZIP: T2X2W2 |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes | lo Association Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | General Partnership Citizenship |
| Execution Date(s)02/17/11 | Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| <u> </u> | Corporation Citizenship CANADA |
| | OtherCitizenship |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: |
| Other | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademakin - 4 2011 | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| SERIAL NO. 73139293 | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No |
| SUPERSTAR, filed 08/29/77 | |
| Sol Elistrity med 40/22/77 | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | o. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name:DARCI POLONI | registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| mema Address. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address:2850 W. HORIZON RIDGE PARKWAY SUITE 200 | ∑ Enclosed |
| City HENDERSON | 8. Payment Information: |
| State NV Zip:89052 | 03/04/2011 KWHITE1 00000005 73139293 |
| Phone Number:(702) 616-9240 | 01 FC:8521 40.00 OP |
| Fax Number: (702) 616-9598 | Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address:darci@polonllaw.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: | Feb 18, 2011 |
| Signature Date | |
| TREAT THICKER DIRECTOR UNICURE USA, INC. Total number of pages including cover | |
| Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document: | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

DARCI M. POLONI, ESQ.



A Professional Corporation

March 2, 2011

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: SUPERSTAR – Serial No. 73139293.

Dear Director:

Enclosed please find a signed Trademarks Recordation Form Cover Sheet for SUPERSTAR, Serial No.73139293. Mr. Tucker wishes to assign this Trademark from UNICURE, INC to UNICURE ENTERPRISES, INC. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$40.00 for fees. Please return a copy of the filed and/or approved assignment in the enclosed stamped self addressed envelope provided.

Thank you for your courtesy in this regard.

Sincerely,

Darci M. Poloni

DMP:nmm Enclosures

RECORDED: 03/04/2011 ESTATE PLANNING TRUSTS WILLS CORPORATE FORMATION 04491 FRAME: 0014